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10.GLIDEWELL, Brant-SIUE
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Team Batting

. Tennessee Tech

SIUE

. Morehead State
. Eastern lllinois
. Austin Peay

Belmont

Murray State
Southeast Missouri
UT Martin

Team Pitching

. Belmont
. Eastern lllinois

Murray State
Southeast Missouri
Morehead State
Tennessee Tech
SIUE

. Austin Peay
. UT Martin

Individual Batting

Min 2.5 AB/Team game
LIPSCOMB, Guy-BEL
. IGNOFFO, Ryan-EIU
FELTNER, Jackson-MOR
HINCHMAN, Jason-TTU

JOHNSON, Ed-TTU
JACOBS, Alex-MOR
ORF, Brennan-SIUE

. JOHNSON, Brett-SIUE
KUNTZ, Roman-MOR
.ALEXANDER, Jack-APSU

Individual Pitching
Min 1.0 IP/Team game

. KARNES, Kaid-SIUE
BORDERS, Jalen-BEL
WYNJA, Hayden-MUR

BAKKE, John-MOR

RACKERS, Jason-SEMO

BEAN, Andy-BEL

. NICHOLSON, Trevor-EIU
. CALITRI, Peyton-TTU

SOUTH, Joshua-BEL

57
55
54
53
56
59
55
59
45

59
53
55
59
54
57
55
56
45

SR

2022 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball
OVC Statistics as of Jun 04, 2022
(All games)

avg
.303
.303
.296
.293
.286
.284
273
.270
247

era
4.59
552
571
577
6.06
6.43
6.89
8.00
8.14

57
44
54
57
57
54
44
55
40
55

16
15
15
26
17
15
15
15
15
14

ob% slg%o
.398 .523
.384 .524
.385 .496
.391 .441
.378 .437
.368 .433
.373 .432
.376 .479
.336 .386

bavg w-I

.253 39-20
.287 33-20
.279 30-25
.285 37-22
.290 27-27
.282 30-27
.285 27-28
.312 19-37
.310 11-34

avg ob%
406 .484
.395 .436
.393 .478
.372 .470
.367 .420
.363 .457
.357 .492
.350 .452
.350 .390
.346 .425

era bavg
2.83 .279
3.04 .247
3.67 .232
4.05 .254
4.62 .262
4.64 .231
4.71 .258
5.04 .269
5.11 .257
5.25 .268

ab
2055
1933
1852
1840
1938
2006
1903
1995
1524

ip
515.2 489

r

452 622
430 585
377 549
388 540
366 555
380 569
386 520
426 539
227 376

h

456.1 520
486.2 546
516.1 591
461.2 541
500.0 559
466.1 532
480.1 610
385.2 482

slg%e
.548
.708
.706
.758
.591
.532
.713
.765
.588
.649
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ab

217 59
185 39
214 56
231 57
259 64
201 44
143 47
217 61
160 32
208 37
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h 2b
101
109
106

91
129
110

95
105

79

r
284
313
363
373
378
405
422
463
394

r

h
85
70
67
59
89
73
71
87
88
88

88
73
84
86
95
73
51
76
56
72

er
263
280
309
331
311
357
357
427
349

3b hr

5114
11 99
10 81
11 53

2 53
15 53
17 58
10 97

8 39

bb
217
174
209
226
235
271
295
277
229

rbi
418
402
348
343
331
343
336
405
213

so
435
483
416
505
415
436
402
456
303

h 2b 3b hr

r
42
31
45
29
54
47
42
50
53
55

er
24
27
30
27
46
44
38
48
50
48
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14
16
26
14

13
23
10
14

bb
21
42
24
24
31
36
30
22
28
24

bb
284
217
225
255
238
230
273
284
163

(o]
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42
58
51
73
55
38
46
63
37
55

so
71
61
86
70
79
75
96
61
82
67

so sb c¢s sh
493 22 11 12
447 40 12 14
460 42 20 37
374 72 15 35
426 49 13 20
433 102 18 16
504 113 15 12
524 63 19 29
425 22 12 9
hr sho sv bb/9
60 4 18 3.79
72 4 16 3.43
52 1 8 3.87
82 0O 10 3.94
78 1 10 4.58
74 0 8 4.88
72 2 7 5.69
88 1 9 5.19
65 1 6 5.34
bb so sb cs
29 18 42 6
16 22 7 0
26 42 1 2
41 62 1 0
19 31 6 3
32 27 12 5
35 25 2 0
32 42 6 1
9 42 1 1
27 31 1 2
g hr sh sv bb/9
110 0 1 2.48
0O 5 0 0 4.72
1 7 1 0 2.93
1 8 0 8 3.60
011 0 O 3.11
112 0 0 3.80
0O 8 0 2 3.72
111 0O 0 2.31
011 O O 2.86
115 0 0 2.62

sf
28
24
18
22
18
25
24
19
13

so/9
7.59
9.53
7.69
8.80
8.09
7.85
7.76
8.54
7.07
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so/9

6.86
10.51
10.50

7.93

7.91
11.89

6.41

8.39

7.32
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HITS

JOHNSON, Ed-TTU
IGNOFFO, Ryan-EIU
FELTNER, Jackson-MOR
LIPSCOMB, Guy-BEL
HINCHMAN, Jason-TTU
SLUNDER, Jake-MUR
LACY, Gabe-TTU
JOHNSON, Brett-SIUE
JACOBS, Alex-MOR

. GUARDINO, Ryan-TTU

HOME RUNS

HINCHMAN, Jason-TTU
JOHNSON, Brett-SIUE
GUARDINO, Ryan-TTU
IGNOFFO, Ryan-EIU
WILBER, Tyler-SEMO
KECK, Andrew-SEMO
FELTNER, Jackson-MOR
ORF, Brennan-SIUE
ANDREWS, Lincoln-SEMO

. PREECE, Ryley-MOR

TRIPLES

SLUNDER, Jake-MUR
AIDE, Nathan-EIU
PREECE, Ryley-MOR
JOHNSON, Brett-SIUE
TURNER, Austin-TTU
HEATON, Brodey-BEL
JACOBS, Alex-MOR
LIPSCOMB, Guy-BEL
MASON, Jevon-SEMO
GRABER, Brett-SEMO

STOLEN BASES

LIPSCOMB, Guy-BEL
SLUNDER, Jake-MUR
HOLLY, Jordan-MUR

2022 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball
OVC Statistics as of Jun 04, 2022

Cl
JR
JR
SO
SO
SR
SR
JR
JR
FR
JR

Cl
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SO
SO
SO
SO

Cl
SR
SR
SO
JR
SO
SO
FR
SO
JR
JR

Cl

SO
SR
SR

MCCULLOUGH, Brennan-MU JR

BLOOMER, Bryson-MUR
BEHRENDS, John-BEL
EICKHOFF, Logan-EIU
MASON, Jevon-SEMO
WORCESTER, Chris-EIU

. KIFFER, Connor-SIUE

WALKS

TURNER, Austin-TTU
PREECE, Ryley-MOR

ORF, Brennan-SIUE
RILEY, Lincoln-EIU
MASON, Jevon-SEMO
PENNINGTON, Jacob-MUR
HINCHMAN, Jason-TTU
LEEPER, Peyton-SEMO
GILLILAND Hayden-TTU

o DILUCA, Lucas EIU

SR
JR
JR
JR
FR
SR

Cl
SO
SO
SO
JR
JR
SO
SR
SO
SO
SR

G
57
44
54
57
57
53
56
55
54
47

57
55
47
44
59
57
54
44
57
54

53
53
54
55
56
59
54
57
59
59

57
53
46
50
55
59
46
59
40
53

56
54
44
44
59
45
57
57
47
53

(All games)

H/G RUNS SCORED

1.67 1. MASON, Jevon-SEMO
1.66 2. JOHNSON, Ed-TTU
1.56 3. PREECE, Ryley-MOR
1.54 4. JOHNSON, Brett-SIUE
1.51 5. ORF, Brennan-SIUE
1.45 6. FELTNER, Jackson-MOR
1.39 7. LIPSCOMB, Guy-BEL
1.38 8. HINCHMAN, Jason-TTU
1.35 9. EICKHOFF, Logan-EIU
1.34 10. SLUNDER, Jake-MUR
HR/G DOUBLES

.46 1. AVROS, Gino-APSU

.42 2. IGNOFFO, Ryan-EIU

.34 3. WELL, Richie-SIUE

.32 4. ALEXANDER, Jack-APSU

.31 5. HARFORD, Casey-UTM

.30 6. LAFOLLETTE, Wil-UTM

.30 7. HEATON, Brodey-BEL

.30 8. BOLTON, John-APSU

.26 9. FELTNER, Jackson-MOR

.26 BECKER, Colton-MOR
3B/G RUNS BATTED IN

.13 1. IGNOFFO, Ryan-EIU

11 2. HINCHMAN, Jason-TTU

.07 3. WILBER, Tyler-SEMO

.07 4. BLOOMER, Bryson-MUR

.07 5. KECK, Andrew-SEMO

.07 6. JOHNSON, Brett-SIUE

.06 7. LACY, Gabe-TTU

.05 8. WELL, Richie-SIUE

.05 9. HEATON, Brodey-BEL

.05 10. ORF, Brennan-SIUE
SB/G TOTAL BASES

74 1. HINCHMAN, Jason-TTU

47 2. JOHNSON, Brett-SIUE

.43 3. IGNOFFO, Ryan-EIU

.36 4. FELTNER, Jackson-MOR

.35 5. JOHNSON, Ed-TTU

.34 6. GUARDINO, Ryan-TTU

.33 7. KECK, Andrew-SEMO

.27 8. WILBER, Tyler-SEMO

.25 9. HEATON Brodey-BEL

.23 10. ALEXANDER Jack-APSU
BB/G ON BASE PERCENTAGE

.82 1. ORF, Brennan-SIUE

.81 2. LIPSCOMB, Guy-BEL

.80 3. FELTNER, Jackson-MOR

77 4. HINCHMAN, Jason-TTU

.75 5. RILEY, Lincoln-EIU

.73 6. JACOBS, Alex-MOR

72 7. JOHNSON, Brett-SIUE

.70 8. GILLILAND, Hayden-TTU

.66 9. DILUCA, Lucas-EIU

.62 10. TURNER, Austin-TTU

PPN O s ONE

10.

SLUGGING PERCENTAGE

. JOHNSON, Brett-SIUE

HINCHMAN, Jason-TTU
ORF, Brennan-SIUE
IGNOFFO, Ryan-EIU

. FELTNER, Jackson-MOR

GUARDINO, Ryan-TTU

. ALEXANDER, Jack-APSU

KECK, Andrew-SEMO
. WILBER, Tyler-SEMO
DYER, John TTU

cl
o)
o)
o)
SR
JR
FR
JR
o)
SR
o)

cl
JR
SR
o)
JR
o)
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR

Cl G R R/G
JR 59 72 1.22
JR 57 64 1.12
SO 54 60 1.11
JR 55 61 1.11
SO 44 47 1.07
SO 54 56 1.04
SO 57 59 1.04
SR 57 57 1.00
JR 46 45 .98
SR 53 50 .94
Cl G 2B 2B/G
SR 56 24 .43
JR 44 16 .36
SR 54 19 .35
SR 55 19 .35
SR 41 14 .34
SO 44 15 .34
SO 59 19 .32
SR 56 18 .32
SO 54 17 .31
FR 54 17 .31
Cl G RBI RBI/G
JR 44 58 1.32
SR 57 73 1.28
SR 59 74 1.25
SR 55 67 1.22
JR 57 68 1.19
JR 55 63 1.15
JR 56 63 1.13
SR 54 58 1.07
SO 59 62 1.05
SO 44 46 1.05
Cl G TB TB/G
SR 57 175 3.07
JR 55 166 3.02
JR 44 131 2.98
SO 54 151 2.80
JR 57 153 2.68
JR 47 123 2.62
JR 57 143 2.51
SR 59 146 2.47
SO 59 145 2.46
SR 55 135 2.45
ab h bb hp sf ob%
14351 35 5 2 .492
2178829 7 3 .484
214 84 26 11 2 .478
2318641 5 4 .470
147 41 34 18 0 .467
201 7332 6 4 .457
217 76 32 11 3 .452
147 46 31 3 1 .440
203653311 1 .440
167 47 46 1 O .439
ab h 2b 3b hr slg%o
217 76 13 4 23 .765
23186 11 0O 26 .758
143 51 10 1 13 .713
185 7316 014 .708
214 84 17 1 16 .706
186 63 12 0 16 .661
208 72 19 1 14 .649
224 73 15 2 17 .638
236 78 14 0 18 .619
145 42 10 0 12 .607
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WINS

BEAN, Andy-BEL
SOUTH, Joshua-BEL
MILLER, Kyle-SEMO
WILLIAMS, Austin-SEMO
WYNJA, Hayden-MUR
RACKERS, Jason-SEMO
KARNES, Kaid-SIUE
CALITRI, Peyton-TTU

8 tied with 5 victory(s)

STRIKEOUTS
NICHOLSON, Trevor-EIU
WYNJA, Hayden-MUR
BAKKE, John-MOR
GOLLERT, Harley-APSU
McILLWAIN, Drew-APSU
DELONG, Tyler-APSU
MYERS, Brock-TTU
MALATESTINIC, Blake-EIU
SOUTH, Joshua-BEL

. KARNES, Kaid-SIUE

SAVES

BRENNAN, Kyle-BEL
ROBBINS, Zane-EIU
BAKKE, John-MOR
MILLER, Kyle-SEMO
WHALEY, Alec-MUR
DAVIS, Blake-UTM
BROWN, Luke-APSU
11 tied with 2 save(s)

SHUTOUTS
MALATESTINIC, Blake-EIU
FETNER, Rhett-UTM
WYNJA, Hayden-MUR

OPP. BATTING AVERAGE
BEAN, Andy-BEL
WYNJA, Hayden-MUR
BORDERS, Jalen-BEL
BAKKE, John-MOR
SOUTH, Joshua-BEL
NICHOLSON, Trevor-EIU
RACKERS, Jason-SEMO
GLIDEWELL, Brant-SIUE
CALITRI, Peyton-TTU

. GOLLERT, Harley-APSU

2022 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball
OVC Statistics as of Jun 04, 2022
(All games)

Cl
SO
JR
SO
SR
SR
SR
SR
SO

Cl
SR
SR
FR
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
JR
SR

Cl
SR
JR
FR
SO
SR
SR
JR

Cl
JR
SO
SR

Cl
SO
SR
SO
FR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SR

G Wins W-L
15 9 9-1
15 8 8-2
24 8 8-4
25 7 7-3
15 7 T7-4
17 6 6-4
16 6 6-4
15 6 6-5

G SO Sor/sG
15 96 11.89
15 86 10.51
26 70 10.50
15 87 9.47
15 61 8.81
19 57 8.74
22 57 8.74
16 51 8.40
15 82 8.39
16 71 8.37
G Saves
30 14
22 11
26 8
24 6
26 4
18 3
20 3

G Shutouts
16 1

8 1
15 1

G AB H Avg
15316 73 .231
15289 67 .232
15283 70 .247
26 232 59 .254
15 342 88 .257
15275 71 .258
17 340 89 .262
14 328 88 .268
15 323 87 .269
15326 90 .276
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INNINGS PITCHED
GLIDEWELL, Brant-SIUE
SOUTH, Joshua-BEL
CALITRI, Peyton-TTU
BEAN, Andy-BEL
GOLLERT, Harley-APSU
BORDERS, Jalen-BEL
RACKERS, Jason-SEMO
HELTON, Luke-MOR
WYNJA, Hayden-MUR

. DOHERTY, Cameron-EIU

APPEARANCES

MILLER, Jarrett-MOR
BRENNAN, Kyle-BEL
BOCKENSTEDT, Jake-SIUE
CISNEROS, Blake-SEMO
BAKKE, John-MOR
WHALEY, Alec-MUR
WILLIAMS, Austin-SEMO
DIXON, Kyle-SIUE
WEAVER, Jacob-APSU
WATERHOUSE, Quinn-SIUE

GAMES STARTED

SOUTH, Joshua-BEL
CALITRI, Peyton-TTU
RACKERS, Jason-SEMO
BORDERS, Jalen-BEL
BEAN, Andy-BEL

7 tied with 14 game(s) started

COMPLETE GAMES
HELTON, Luke-MOR
CALITRI, Peyton-TTU
BAKKE, John-MOR

BEAN, Andy-BEL
GLIDEWELL, Brant-SIUE
FETNER, Rhett-UTM
MATTHEWS-HAMPTON, Ky-
WYNJA, Hayden-MUR
KARNES, Kaid-SIUE

MALATESTINIC, Blake-EIU
Team Fielding po

. Belmont 1547
. Eastern lllinois 1369
. Austin Peay 1441
Southeast Missouri 1549

. Tennessee Tech 1500
SIUE 1398
UT Martin 1157

. Murray State 1460
. Morehead State 1385

Cl
SR
JR
SO
SO
SR
SO
SR
JR
SR
SR

Cl
SR
SR
JR
JR
FR
SR
SR
SO
FR
JR

Cl
JR
SO
SR
SO
SO

Cl
JR
SO
FR
SO
SR
SO
SR
SR
SR
JR

581
422
464
503
508
443
406
494
492

App

15
26
15
14

15
16
16

37
47
50
58
63
64
55
76
80

1P IP/G
82.1 5.88
88.0 5.87
85.2 5.71
85.1 5.69
82.2 5.51
80.0 5.33
89.2 5.27
73.1 5.24
73.2 4.91
68.0 4.86
GS W L Sv
0 4 2 1
0 3 5 14
0 5 8 2
0 4 1 2
5 4 3 8
0 5 2 4
3 7 3 2
0 1 O 1
5 2 4 0
4 2 1 2
GS W L Sv
15 8 2 0
15 6 5 0
15 6 4 O
15 5 2 0
15 9 1 0
GS CG W L
14 1 3 6
15 1 6 5
5 1 4 3
15 1 9 1
14 1 5 2
7 1 4 2
5 1 1 1
14 1 7 4
10 1 6 4
10 1 4 4
pct dp sba-att
.983 42 39-56
.974 37 64-87
.974 42 88-119
.973 39 57-69
.970 39 58-78
.966 33 85-102
.966 38 91-112
.963 32 80-97
.959 51 54-67



